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17. Number of Filings and Dispositions of Civil Cases in the Intellectual Property Court - by Year

B4 0 4 (Unit: case)

Gl

Year

Total

P .

First instance

aw | iz

A T
General | Summary

case case

HE

Retrial

]
Bt

Trial de
novo

T

1E30T

Motion to

suspend

enforcem-
ent

TR
A

Securitizt-
ion
proceedi-
ngs

Bz
a7

Compuls-
ory
Execution

FiAth

Other

RKH

KEH

RE

KH

RE

REH

KH

K&

RE

93 £ 2004

i
Newly Lodged

HAG
Closed

94 4 2005 MK

v
Newly Lodged

HAG
Closed

95 4 2006 ik

il
Newly Lodged

HAG
Closed

96 4 2007 MK

97 £ 2008

i
Newly Lodged

HAG
Closed

H
Newly Lodged

HAG
Closed

98 4 2009 MK

i
Newly Lodged

HEAG
Closed

99 4 2010 ¥k

100 & 2011

il
Newly Lodged

HAG
Closed

il
Newly Lodged

HAG
Closed

il

101 4E 2012 ¥k

T
Newly Lodged

HAG
Closed

102 & 2013 ¥l

v
Newly Lodged

HAG
Closed

244

109

432

413

460

443

339

402

346

308

325

345

240 1

105 1

412 2

401 2

440 3

420 2

317

380 1

332 1

291 1

312

332

10

10




