## **17. 智慧財產法院行政訴訟事件收結件數一按年別分** 17. Number of Filings and Dispositions of Civil Cases in the Intellectual Property Court – by Year

單位:件 (Unit: case)

年別	合計	第- First in	一審 stance	再審	重新審理	聲請停 止執行	保全 程序	強制執行	其他
Year	Total	通常 訴訟 General case	簡易 訴訟 Summary case	Retrial	Trial de novo	Motion to suspend enforcem- ent	Securitizt- ion proceedi- ngs	ory	Other
民國 93 年 2004 <sup>新收</sup> Newly Lodged	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
終結 Closed	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
民國 94 年 2005 新收 Newly Lodged	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
終結 Closed	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
民國 95 年 2006 新收 Newly Lodged	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
終結 Closed	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
民國 96 年 2007 <sup>新收</sup> Newly Lodged	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
終結 Closed	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
民國 97 年 2008 <sup>新收</sup> Newly Lodged	244	240	1	-	-	-	-	-	3
終新 Closed	109	105	1	-	-	-	-	-	3
民國 98 年 2009 <sup>新收</sup> Newly Lodged	432	412	2	2	-	_	-	-	16
終新 Closed	413	401	2	2	-	-	-	-	8
民國 99 年 2010 新收 Newly Lodged	460	440	3	6	-	-	-	1	10
終新 Closed	443	420	2	2	-	-	-	1	18
民國 100 年 2011 新收 Newly Lodged	339	317	-	11	-	2	-	4	5
終新 Closed	402	380	1	10	-	2	-	4	5
民國 101 年 2012 新收 Newly Lodged	346	332	1	7	-	-	-	-	6
終結 Closed	308	291	1	10	-	-	-	-	6
民國 102 年 2013 新收 Newly Lodged	325	312	-	3	-	-	-	-	10
終新 Closed	345	332	-	3	-	_	-	-	10